
2024-2025 Colorado Mesa University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 4, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 19-10   Conf: 13-7   Home: 9-4   Away: 6-4   Neutral: 4-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
10 Allred, Ty 29-29 947 32.7 143-308 .464 60-160 .375 80-96 .833 47 138 185 6.4 31 0 48 50 24 26 426 14.7
23 Mortimore, Will 29-23 675 23.3 120-224 .536 0-2 .000 79-116 .681 54 143 197 6.8 112 8 29 69 3 22 319 11.0
05 Yaak, Yaak 29-9 710 24.5 117-242 .483 4-20 .200 69-89 .775 62 117 179 6.2 72 4 34 30 50 13 307 10.6
04 White, Harvey 29-22 760 26.2 106-267 .397 36-101 .356 34-45 .756 17 37 54 1.9 71 0 85 70 4 33 282 9.7
02 Honeyman, Mason 29-24 699 24.1 85-228 .373 24-89 .270 61-80 .763 32 49 81 2.8 34 0 58 65 7 33 255 8.8
01 Speller, Christopher 28-21 813 29.0 74-149 .497 9-28 .321 53-72 .736 44 74 118 4.2 39 1 69 54 4 36 210 7.5
21 Pitman, Jaylen 29-8 520 17.9 49-92 .533 3-16 .188 15-19 .789 26 33 59 2.0 42 0 26 22 3 20 116 4.0
13 Riehl, Tevin 14-5 141 10.1 12-28 .429 9-22 .409 2-4 .500 2 11 13 0.9 9 0 14 5 0 9 35 2.5
03 Thyne, Austin 24-2 210 8.8 19-45 .422 14-35 .400 4-4 1.000 7 9 16 0.7 16 0 9 8 0 7 56 2.3
34 Kaye, Ben 13-0 60 4.6 10-19 .526 0-0 .000 6-10 .600 5 9 14 1.1 6 0 1 3 2 0 26 2.0
20 Jallow, Emilek 27-0 244 9.0 12-27 .444 5-11 .455 7-14 .500 17 32 49 1.8 21 0 5 9 19 5 36 1.3
11 Kent, Harley 13-2 81 6.2 5-20 .250 1-11 .091 3-3 1.000 2 10 12 0.9 4 0 6 5 1 5 14 1.1
50 Pollert, Eric 5-0 15 3.0 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 0-4 .000 2 2 4 0.8 0 0 0 1 0 1 4 0.8
Total 29 5875 202.6 754-1652 .456 165-495 .333 413-556 .743 358 712 1070 36.9 457 13 384 405 117 210 2086 71.93
Opponents 29 5875 202.6 721-1664 .433 276-776 .356 330-486 .679 297 595 892 30.8 494 11 481 365 67 217 2048 70.62

Team Statistics CMU OPP
SCORING 2086 2048
    Points Per Game 71.9 70.6
    Scoring Margin 1.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 754-1652 721-1664
    Field Goal Pct .456 .433
3 POINT FG-ATT 165-495 276-776
    3PT FG Pct .333 .356
    3PT Made Per Game 5.7 9.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 413-556 330-486
    FT Pct .743 .679
    FT Made Per Game 14.2 11.4
REBOUNDS 1070 892
    Rebounds Per Game 36.9 30.8
    Rebounds Margin 6.1 –
ASSISTS 384 481
    Assists Per Game 13.2 16.6
TURNOVERS 405 365
    Turnovers Per Game 14.0 12.6
    Turnovers Margin -1.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 1.3
STEALS 210 217
    Steals Per Game 7.2 7.5
BLOCKS 117 67
    Blocks Per Game 4.0 2.3
ATTENDANCE 12,239 6,553
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-941 10-655
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 6-134

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
Colorado Mesa 956 1103 10 11 2086
Opponents 968 1059 10 7 2048

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/24 vs St. Edward's L 65-94 100
11/09/24 vs DBU L 69-92 100
11/15/24 vs Northern N.M. W 63-60 175
11/16/24 vs Western N.M. W 76-73 145
11/22/24 BOWIE ST. W 84-61 1,197
11/23/24 EMPORIA ST. W 74-67 897

* 12/05/24 UC-COLO. SPRINGS L 58-63 550
* 12/07/24 COLO. CHRISTIAN L 65-75 456
* 12/12/24 at Regis (CO) L 70-73 88
* 12/14/24 at Colo. Sch. of Mines L 58-65 292

12/17/24 vs Central Okla. W 77-71 182
12/18/24 vs Pittsburg St. W 68-60 101

* 01/09/25 N.M. HIGHLANDS W 89-77 823
* 01/11/25 ADAMS ST. W 89-74 813
* 01/14/25 at Western Colo. W 64-63 338
* 01/18/25 WESTMINSTER (UT) W 64-63 1,178
* 01/23/25 at Black Hills St. W (OT) 79-77 2,146
* 01/25/25 at Chadron St. L 67-69 302
* 01/30/25 at CSU Pueblo W 64-61 1,067
* 02/01/25 at UC-Colo. Springs L 57-71 239
* 02/06/25 MSU DENVER W (2 OT) 89-85 1,262
* 02/08/25 REGIS (CO) L 73-74 932
* 02/13/25 at Fort Lewis W 93-83 1,579
* 02/15/25 at N.M. Highlands W 78-72 217
* 02/20/25 SOUTH DAKOTA MINES W 69-51 1,123
* 02/22/25 BLACK HILLS ST. W 64-57 923
* 02/27/25 at Westminster (UT) W 84-79 285
* 03/01/25 WESTERN COLO. W 71-49 988

03/04/25 FORT LEWIS L 65-89 1,097

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Colorado Mesa University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 4, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 13-7   Home: 7-3   Away: 6-4   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
10 Allred, Ty 20-20 653 32.7 104-217 .479 41-109 .376 46-58 .793 30 95 125 6.3 22 0 37 34 17 23 295 14.8
23 Mortimore, Will 20-15 464 23.2 90-162 .556 0-1 .000 52-76 .684 37 91 128 6.4 74 5 18 45 2 15 232 11.6
05 Yaak, Yaak 20-8 502 25.1 87-178 .489 3-12 .250 46-61 .754 39 88 127 6.4 49 3 30 19 36 8 223 11.2
04 White, Harvey 20-16 532 26.6 75-204 .368 25-78 .321 14-20 .700 14 25 39 2.0 48 0 61 43 4 21 189 9.5
02 Honeyman, Mason 20-18 497 24.9 56-154 .364 17-59 .288 39-50 .780 24 27 51 2.6 26 0 45 36 4 23 168 8.4
01 Speller, Christopher 20-17 612 30.6 58-113 .513 6-20 .300 35-45 .778 37 52 89 4.5 30 1 50 39 4 27 157 7.9
21 Pitman, Jaylen 20-3 342 17.1 33-64 .516 3-11 .273 12-15 .800 16 20 36 1.8 25 0 16 11 2 17 81 4.1
13 Riehl, Tevin 7-2 62 8.9 6-13 .462 5-10 .500 1-2 .500 0 5 5 0.7 6 0 6 3 0 4 18 2.6
34 Kaye, Ben 8-0 49 6.1 6-13 .462 0-0 .000 4-6 .667 4 8 12 1.5 4 0 1 3 2 0 16 2.0
20 Jallow, Emilek 19-0 206 10.8 12-24 .500 5-10 .500 7-12 .583 13 28 41 2.2 17 0 5 8 14 4 36 1.9
03 Thyne, Austin 16-1 120 7.5 9-26 .346 5-19 .263 0-0 .000 3 5 8 0.5 13 0 2 2 0 4 23 1.4
11 Kent, Harley 6-0 25 4.2 2-5 .400 0-1 .000 1-1 1.000 0 1 1 0.2 1 0 2 0 1 3 5 0.8
50 Pollert, Eric 3-0 11 3.7 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 0 2 2 0.7 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0.7
Total 20 4075 203.8 539-1175 .459 110-330 .333 257-348 .739 247 479 726 36.3 315 9 273 251 86 150 1445 72.25
Opponents 20 4075 203.8 481-1096 .439 190-529 .359 229-331 .692 184 428 612 30.6 316 8 335 267 42 141 1381 69.05

Team Statistics CMU OPP
SCORING 1445 1381
    Points Per Game 72.3 69.1
    Scoring Margin 3.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 539-1175 481-1096
    Field Goal Pct .459 .439
3 POINT FG-ATT 110-330 190-529
    3PT FG Pct .333 .359
    3PT Made Per Game 5.5 9.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 257-348 229-331
    FT Pct .739 .692
    FT Made Per Game 12.9 11.5
REBOUNDS 726 612
    Rebounds Per Game 36.3 30.6
    Rebounds Margin 5.7 –
ASSISTS 273 335
    Assists Per Game 13.7 16.8
TURNOVERS 251 267
    Turnovers Per Game 12.6 13.4
    Turnovers Margin 0.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 1.3
STEALS 150 141
    Steals Per Game 7.5 7.1
BLOCKS 86 42
    Blocks Per Game 4.3 2.1
ATTENDANCE 9,048 6,553
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-905 10-655
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
Colorado Mesa 665 753 10 11 1445
Opponents 671 689 10 7 1381

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/05/24 UC-COLO. SPRINGS L 58-63 550
12/07/24 COLO. CHRISTIAN L 65-75 456
12/12/24 at  Regis (CO) L 70-73 88
12/14/24 at  Colo. Sch. of Mines L 58-65 292
01/09/25 N.M. HIGHLANDS W 89-77 823
01/11/25 ADAMS ST. W 89-74 813
01/14/25 at  Western Colo. W 64-63 338
01/18/25 WESTMINSTER (UT) W 64-63 1178
01/23/25 at  Black Hills St. W (OT) 79-77 2146
01/25/25 at  Chadron St. L 67-69 302
01/30/25 at  CSU Pueblo W 64-61 1067
02/01/25 at  UC-Colo. Springs L 57-71 239
02/06/25 MSU DENVER W (2 OT) 89-85 1262
02/08/25 REGIS (CO) L 73-74 932
02/13/25 at  Fort Lewis W 93-83 1579
02/15/25 at  N.M. Highlands W 78-72 217
02/20/25 SOUTH DAKOTA MINES W 69-51 1123
02/22/25 BLACK HILLS ST. W 64-57 923
02/27/25 at  Westminster (UT) W 84-79 285
03/01/25 WESTERN COLO. W 71-49 988


